The C-mac® converters, series L, consists of 3 differ-
ent basic units, each of them available in a number of
variants:
• LC10 has current input and current, voltage or
relay output.
• LV10 has voltage input and current, voltage or
relay output.
• LM30 has temperature input (3-wire Pt 100) and

Approvals: The units are produced in accordance
with CE and low voltage directives.
Ordering guide:
aaaa-b-ccc-d type number:
aaaa = type number LC10
b = option LV10
ccc = supply voltage LM30
d = metering range LM50
option: supply voltage:
0 = basic converter, pos. 1 024 = 24 VAC
H = converter, pos. 2 115 = 115 VAC
R = converter with relay output 230 = 230 VAC
M = converter with input monitor 712 = 12-50 VDC
Metering ranges:
LC 10 LV 10
1 = 0 - 20 mADC 1 = 0 - 60 mVDC
2 = 4 - 20 mADC 2 = 0 - 10 VDC
3 = 0 - 1 AAC 3 = 0 - 250 VAC
4 = 0 - 5 AAC. 4 = 0 - 500 VDC
5 = 0 - 500 VAC
LM30 LM50
1 = -50 - +150°C 1 = 0 - 100 �
2 = 0 - +100°C 2 = 0 - 500 �
3 = 0 - +200°C 3 = 0 - 1 k �
4= -50 - + 50 °C 4 = 0 - 5 k �
5 = 0 - 10 k �
Ordering examples:
LC10-0-230-2: Basic current converter, 230 VAC supply,
input range 4-20 mA
LV10-0-115-1: Voltage converter, 115 VAC supply, input
range 0-60 mV in position 1.
LC10-H-115-4 Current converter, 115 VAC supply, input
range 0-5 AAC in pos. 2 in the same unit.
LM30-M-024-2: Temperature converter with input monitor,
24 VAC supply, range 0-100°C
LC10-R-230-3: Current relay, 230 VAC supply, input range
0-1 AAC, 2 relay outputs.
Front view, relay Front view, converter
Supply
Relay 1
Relay 2
C-mac
Monitoring relay
81 2 4 5 6 7
9 10 111213 1516
C-mac
Signal converter
81 2 4 5 6 7
9 10 111213 1516
Comadan
Produktion a/s